10628563

R

7

1022563
D27237200% 11528 A F 15 . D0
dosk - 9683 Pg - BRZZ-G52
Y w. OTT
RECGEQEE{: SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTad
LAMDMARE. TITLE

RECORDING REQUESTED BY BY: ULE, DEPUTY - W] 4 P,

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Wells Farge Bank, National

Association

Real Estate Group (AU #07572)

1512 Eureka Road

Suite 350

Roseville, CA 95661

Attn: Eileen V. Gquendo

Loan No. 102006

MEMORANDUM OF THIRD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
AMENDING DEED OF TRUST

The undersigned declare that they have entered into a third modification agreement dated of

even date herewith, wherein provision is made for {a) amendment of that certain deed of

trust dated November 22, 2005 and executed by Borrower, as Trustor, to Stewart Title

Guaranty Company, as Trustee, in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, Naticnal Association, as

Beneficiary, which was recorded on December 7, 2005, as Instrument No. 8575206, in Book

9227, at Page 3240-3266, in the Official Records of Salt Lake County, Utah, and/or (b)

amendment of certain obligaticns secured by that deed of trust. This instrument is a

memorandum of the third modification agreement, and the same is incorporated herein by

this reference with the same effect agd as though set forth herein in its entirety.

Dated as of: August 12, 2008

Boyer Quary Bend LC Page 1 LOAN NO, 102006

MEMOQAGMT.UT M (09/05) §298-4-2-0QU

Ly G863

BK 9688 PG 8522



"BENEFICIARY/LENDER"

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

By: /Zf/"’ t /7’//;%’/

Ben Bliss, Assistant Vice President

"BORROWER"

Boyer Quarry Bend, L.C., a Utah limited liability company

{ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

Boyer Quarry Bend LC Page 2 LOAN NG, 102006
MEMOAGMT.UT M (08/05) 6298-4-2-0QU

BK 9688 PG 8523



A}

STATE OF UTAH

88.
county oF AL K
The foregomg trument was ackn wledged before me this 2.1 day of ;‘\Uﬂ US {”’
ﬁem bl PSS
i YVeill Fﬁwéw E;mqtz, La

f\)fer cylal kﬁi@ﬂp’\ﬁ A

A — i A e ey j— e S SOM SS—

T MALERIE YOUNG .
Gy oy e | %/Ww%bwséﬁ

NOTARY PUBLIC

Fu
) ol e EA U L0l (U

My commission expires: \0',8 - IZ_

STATE OF UTAH

county oF N2 I Ladu

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 day of ,V\zf/{/[@,{ { /j:1!
by DA AN AL s , as d
VALY INQALV : ofJ Al MAJZV(’(MA{D@MJ{}; [o-( . a

smanswis | 0V i o
uth 400 West,
San uncny uuh um NOTARY PUBLI

My Comm. Exp.:Sep1. 17, 2011

N LIC
A SIATEOFUMAM. | residing at {MU f/hﬁl

My commission expires: _ ‘1" 171

5S.

Boyer Quarry Bend LC Page 3 LOAN NO. 102008
MEMOAGMT.UT M {09/05) 6298-4-2-0QU

BK 9688 PG 8524



DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

Exhibit A to that certain Memorandum Of Third Modification Agreement Amending
Deed Of Trust dated as of August 12, 2008, by and between BOYER QUARRY BEND,
L.C., a Utah limited liability company (“Borrower”) and WELLS FARGO BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (“Lender”)

All that certain real property situated in Salt Lake County, State of Utah, described as
follows:

Lots 3, 5, 8, AND 10, QUARRY BEND SUBDIVISION, according to the official plat
thereof, filed in Book "2005P" of Plats, at Page 392 of the Official Records of the Salt
Lake County Recorder.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE TRACTS IDENTIFIED AND DESCRIBED AS
"ROAD DEDICATION A" AND "ROAD DEDICATION B" AND "ROAD
DEDICATION C" IN THAT CERTAIN PLAT ENTITLED "ROAD
DEDICATION SR-209" RECORDED JUNE 15, 2006 AS ENTRY NO. 9754372, IN
BOOK 2006P OF PLATS, AT PAGE 168 OF THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE
SALT LAKE COUNTY RECORDER.

[For reference only: Tax Parcel Numbers: 28-05-451-009; 28-05-331-002; 28-05-452-
002; and 28-05-451-010]

2909 jg

BK 9688 PG 8525




